Parent
Fixed Floating

Non-interest
bearing Total

December 31 2022 (restated)  N’000 N’000 N’000 N’000

Cash and cash equivalents  6,273,297  -   2,575,529  8,848,826
Financial assets
 - At fair value through profit or loss  -   -   5,800,623  5,800,623
 - At fair value through other
comprehensive income

 -   -   53,731  53,731

 - At amortised cost  12,224,178  -   -   12,224,178
Loans and other receivables  220,446  -   -   220,446
Total  18,717,921  -   8,429,883  27,147,804

Notes To The Financial Statements Cont’d
For The Year Ended 31 December 2023

237

NEM Insurance Plc
Annual Report & Accounts, 31 December, 2023

w w w. n e m - i n s u r a n c e . c o m

	 Sensitivity analysis - interest-rate risk

	� The sensitivity analysis below is based on a change in one assumption while holding all other assumptions
constant. In practice this is unlikely to occur, and changes in some of the assumptions may be correlated - for
example, change in interest rate and change in market values.

Group

 Carrying
amount  Fixed rate

 Floating
rate

 Impact 100
basis point
increase in

interest rate

 Impact 100
basis point
decrease in
interest rate

December 31 2023  N’000 N’000 N’000 N’000 N’000

Assets
Cash and cash equivalents  3,742,338  3,742,338  -  (3,742)  3,742
Amortized Cost Assets 36,614,636 36,614,636  -  (36,615)  36,615
Loans and other receivables  108,114  108,114  -   (108)  108

40,356,973 40,356,973  -   (40,357)  40,357

Liabilities
Borrowings  1,557,737  1,557,737  -  1,558  (1,558)

 1,557,737  1,557,737  -   1,558  (1,558)

Net increase/(Decrease)  (38,799)  38,799

Group

 Carrying
amount  Fixed rate

 Floating
rate

 Impact 100
basis point
increase in

interest rate

 Impact 100
basis point
decrease in
interest rate

31 December 2022  N’000 N’000 N’000 N’000 N’000

Assets
Cash and cash equivalents  6,273,297  6,273,297  -  6,273  (6,273)
Amortized Cost Assets 12,224,178 12,224,178  -  12,224  (12,224)
Loans and other receivables  220,446  220,446  -  220  (220)

18,717,921 18,717,921  -   18,718  (18,718)

Liabilities
Borrowings  -  -  -  -  -

 -   -   -   -   -

Net increase/(Decrease)  18,718  (18,718)

Notes To The Financial Statements Cont’d
For The Year Ended 31 December 2023

238

NEM Insurance Plc
Annual Report & Accounts, 31 December, 2023

w w w. n e m - i n s u r a n c e . c o m

Parent

 Carrying
amount  Fixed rate

 Floating
rate

 Impact 100
basis point
increase in

interest rate

 Impact 100
basis point
decrease in
interest rate

December 31 2023  N’000 N’000 N’000 N’000 N’000

Assets
Cash and cash equivalents  3,721,332  3,721,332  -  (3,721)  3,721
Amortized Cost Assets 36,614,636 36,614,636  -  (36,615)  36,615
Loans and other receivables  108,114  108,114  -  (108)  108

40,444,081 40,444,081  -   (40,444)  40,444

Liabilities
Borrowings  1,557,737  1,557,737  -  1,558  (1,558)

 1,557,737  1,557,737  -   1,558  (1,558)
Net increase/(Decrease)  (38,886)  38,886

Parent

 Carrying
amount  Fixed rate

 Floating
rate

 Impact 100
basis point
increase in

interest rate

 Impact 100
basis point
decrease in
interest rate

31 December 2022  N’000 N’000 N’000 N’000 N’000

Assets
Cash and cash equivalents  5,004,299  5,004,299  -  5,004  (5,004)
Amortized Cost Assets 12,224,178 12,224,178  -  12,224  (12,224)
Loans and other receivables  220,446  220,446  -  220  (220)

17,448,923 17,448,923  -   17,449  (17,449)

Liabilities
Borrowings  -  -

 -   -   -   -   -
Net increase/(Decrease)  17,449  (17,449)

The impact on the Company’s profit before tax if interest rates on financial instruments held at amortized cost or
at fair value had increased or decreased by 100 basis points, with all other variables held constant are considered
insignificant. This is due to the short term and fixed interest nature of the majority of the financial assets measured
at amortized cost.

(ii)	 Foreign exchange risk

	� Foreign exchange risk is the exposure of the Group’s financial condition to the changes in foreign exchange
rates. The Company is exposed to exchange rate risk as a result of cash balances denominated in currencies